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1 |STMS Student 2023 Survey Results

Q1. The term Gateway Drugs refer to
2 |which drugs specifically?
3 Answer Choices Pre-Responses Post-Responses
4 [tobacco, alcohol, vicodin, "spice" 6.31%| 14 4.35% 9
5 |alcohol, marijuana, tobacco 31.98%| 71 67.63% 140
6 [tobacco, aspirin, alcohol, marijuana 16.22%| 36 19.32% 40
7 |l do not know 45.50%| 101 8.70% 18
8 Answered 222 |Answered 207
9 Skipped 1|Skipped 1

Q2. The earlier in life that a person

experiments with alcohol and/or drugs,

the more likely they are to become
10 |addicted to them.
11 Answer Choices Responses Post-Responses
12 |1 do not know 8.14%| 18 4.35% 9
13 |True 88.24%| 195 93.72% 194
14 |False 3.62%| 8 1.93% 4
15 Answered 221|Answered 207
16 Skipped 2|Skipped 1

Q3. Vaping is harmless to the body

and mind. That's why you can buy it
17 |from a store.
18 Answer Choices Responses Post-Responses
19 |True 9.55%| 21 5.77% 12
20 |False 85.91%] 189 89.42% 186
21 |l don't know 4.55% 10 4.81% 10
22 Answered 220|Answered 208
23 Skipped 3| Skipped 0

Q4. At what age must you be to legally
24 |purchase and use Pre-Responses
25 16 18 19 20 21 Don't know Total
26 |Alcohol 0.45%| 1 4.95% 11| 0.90% 2 3.60% 8| 86.49%| 192| 3.60% 8| 222
27 |[Tobacco 2.28%| 5 14.61% 32| 4.11% 9 11.42% 25| 37.90%| 83| 29.68% 65| 219
28 [Marijuana 0.94%| 2 13.62% 29| 4.69% 10 10.80% 23| 38.50%| 82| 31.46% 67| 213
29 |Vaping Products 7.73%| 17 34.55% 76| 6.36% 14 6.36% 14 25.45% 56| 19.55% 43| 220
30 Answered 222
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Q4. At what age must you be to legally
31 [purchase and use Post-Responses
32 16 18 19 20 21 Don't know Total
33 |Alcohol 0.96% 2 1.44% 3| 0.48% 1 1.44% 3 95.19%| 198| 0.48% 1| 208
34 |Tobacco 1.92%, 4 3.85% 8| 0.48% 1 1.44% 3 83.65%| 174| 8.65% 18| 208
35 |Marijuana 0.49% 1 0.49% 1| 0.00% 0 0.49% 1 94.63%| 194| 3.90% 8| 205
36 |Vaping Products 1.93%, 4 4.35% 9] 0.48% 1 2.42% 5 87.92%| 182| 2.90% 6| 207
37 Answered | 208
38 Skipped 0
Q5. Drinking a lot of alcohol over time
OR drinking too much on a single
39 |occasion can do damage to Pre-Responses
40 Agree Disagree Do not know Total
41 |The heart-irregular heart beat 61.93%| 135 10.55% 23| 27.52% 60 218
42 | The liver-liver cancer 58.80%| 127 8.80% 19| 32.41% 70 216
43 | The brain-change mood or behavior 88.24%| 195 2.71% 6| 9.05% 20 221
44 Answered 221
45 Skipped 2
46 Post-Responses
47 Agree Disagree Do not know Total
48 | The heart-irregular heart beat 65.52% | 133 11.82% 24| 22.66% 46 203
49 [The liver-liver cancer 74.38%)| 151 8.87% 18| 16.75% 34 203
50 | The brain-change mood or behavior 91.18%| 186 2.45% 5| 6.37% 13 204
51 Answered 207
52 Skipped 1
Q6. During the past 6 months, have
you talked with at least one of your
parents or guardians about the
dangers of tobacco, alcohol or other
53 |drug use?
54 Answer Choices Pre-Responses Post-Responses
55|Yes 52.49%)| 116 63.41% 130
56 [No 47.51%| 105 36.59% 75
57 Answered 221|Answered 205
58 Skipped 2|Skipped 3
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Q7. Getting involved in drugs during
59 |my adolescensce may:
60 Answer Choices Pre-Responses Post-Responses
Cause me to delay getting a driver's license until
61|I'm 17 1.83%| 4 10.34% 21
62 |Cause me to have health problems as an adult 42.01%| 92 12.32% 25
63 |Cause me to be placed in juvenile hall 457%| 10 6.40% 13
64 |All of the above 51.60%| 113 70.94% 144
65 Answered 219|Answered 203
66 Skipped 4|Skipped 5
67 |Q8. Does marijuana affect Pre-Responses Post-Responses
68 Yes it does No it does not Total Yes it does No it does not Total
Your brain; A distorted sense of time, Random
thinking, Paranoia, Anxiety, Depression, and
69 |Short-term forgetfulness. 90.95%| 201 9.05% 20 221 94.66% 195 5.34% 11, 206
Your lungs: ongoing cough, more chest colds and
70 [lung infections. 85.32% 186 14.68% 32 218 89.81% 185 10.19% 21| 206
Your heart; can increase your heart rate by
71 |double. 72.60%| 159 27.40% 60 219 61.58% 125 38.42% 78| 203
72 Answered 222 Answered | 208
73 Skipped 1 Skipped 0
Q9. Why do some people become
74 |addicted to drugs and/or alcohol?
75 Answer Choices Pre-Responses Post-Responses
76 |It's due to their surroundings; environmental only. 24.89%| 55 31.34% 63
77 |1t could be genetic; runs in their family. 7.69%| 17 16.42% 33
A combination of environmental and genetic
78 |reasons. 38.01%| 84 41.79% 84
79 |1 don't know. 29.41%,| 65 10.45% 21
80 Answered 221|Answered 201
81 Skipped 2|Skipped 7
Q10. Please tell us if you agree or
g2 |disagree with the following statements Pre-Responses Post-Responses
83 Agree Disagree Total Agree Disagree Total
Tobacco products are depressants; calm you
84 [down. 32.73%| 72 67.27% 148 220 35.58% 74 64.42% 134| 208
85 [Smoking is legal at age 16. 35.00%| 77 65.00% 143 220 24.04% 50 75.96% 158| 208
86 |Smoking helps a person lose weight. 13.76%| 30 86.24% 188 218 17.82% 36 82.18% 166| 202
87 |[Smoking helps you get friends 6.33%| 14 93.67% 207 221 4.83% 10 95.17% 197 207
88 Answered 221 Answered | 208
89 Skipped 2 Skipped 0




A

Q11. Which drug is 100 times more
potent than morphine and 50 times

90 [more potent than heroin?

91 Answer Choices Pre-Responses Post-Responses

92 [tobacco and vaping products 17.12%| 38 9.18% 19
93 [marijuana 9.91%| 22 15.46% 32
94 |alcohol 4.95%| 11 0.97% 2
95 |fentanyl 68.02%| 151 74.40% 154
96 Answered 222 |Answered 207
97 Skipped 1|Skipped 1
98 |Q12. The word "synthetic" means

99 Answer Choices Pre-Responses Post-Responses
100[occurs in nature, it's natural 11.76%| 26 12.62% 26
101[it's given out or sold by drug dealers. 38.91%| 86 34.47% 71
102[it's something made in a laboratory. 49.32%| 109 52.91% 109
103 Answered 221|Answered 206

104

The remaining questions were asked on the post-

event survey only.

Q13. | have personally lost someone |

105{cared about due to drugs or alcohol.

106 Answer Choices Post-Responses
107|Yes 27.54%| 57
108|No 72.46%| 150
109 Answered 207
110 Skipped 1

111

112

Q14. Participating in the Drug Store

Project was worth my time.
Answer Choices

Post-Responses

113|Yes 75.85%)| 157
114/Somewhat 17.87%| 37
115[No 6.28%| 13
116 Answered 207
117 Skipped 1
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Q15. Because of the Drug Store

Project, | learned more about (please
11g|rate your answers below) Post-Responses
119 yes somewhat no Total Weighted Average
120|the different kinds of drugs in my community 76.92%| 160 19.23% 40| 3.85% 8 208 1.27
121[the different types of jobs in my community 68.93%| 142 22.33% 46| 8.74% 18 206 1.4
122|places to go for help in my community 75.12%| 154 19.51% 40| 5.37% 11 205 1.3
123 Answered 208
124 Skipped 0

Q16. What things concern you about
125[your community Post-Responses
126 Yes, very much. Only somewhat. No, not at all. Total Weighted Average
127|tobacco products and vaping 67.48%| 139 25.73% 53| 6.80% 14 206 1.39
128|drug use 75.36%| 156 16.43% 34| 8.21% 17 207 1.33
129|gangs 52.74%| 106 29.85% 60| 17.41% 35 201 1.65
130|alcohol use 60.87%| 126 28.99% 60| 10.14% 21 207 1.49
131|graffiti 22.34%| 44 40.10% 79| 37.56% 74 197 2.15
132|homelessness 45.32%| 92 40.89% 83| 13.79% 28 203 1.68
133 Answered 208
134 Skipped 0

Q17. I learn most of my information

135{about drugs and alcohol from

136 Answer Choices Post-Responses
137|my parents or guardians 37.38%| 77
138|my friends 5.83%| 12
139|TV, Movies, Social Media 21.36%| 44
140(|teachers at school and other adults | know 27.18%| 56
141|from reading news and articles 8.25%| 17
142 Answered 206
143 Skipped 2

Q18. | plan to graduate from high

144[school.

145 Answer Choices Post-Responses
146|Yes 91.75%]| 189
147|No 1.94%| 4
148|Not sure 6.31%| 13
149 Answered 206
150 Skipped 2
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151

152

Q19. Even though it's a little ways off,

after high school | plan to
Answer Choices
Attend a Community College like LTCC to earn an

Post-Responses

153|AA degree. 15.94%, 33
Attend a school to learn a TRADE like electrical,

154|technology, plumbing, or other career. 12.08%| 25
Attend a Community College and then transfer to

155|a four year university for a higher degree. 19.32%| 40

156|Get a job in our community and work my way up. 7.73%| 16

157|Not sure yet, but | will begin to think about it! 44.93%| 93

158 Answered 207

159 Skipped 1

Q20. | think the Drug Store Project
should be offered to next year's 6th

160|grade students.

161 Answer Choices Post-Responses
162|Yes 94.71%| 197
163|No 5.29%| 11
164 Answered 208
165 Skipped 0
166

167

168




